1st Xl Division 1 Pool CC 1st Xl v Bilton CC 1st Xl

Saturday, July 20 2013 (12:55) at Pool
Bilton CC 1st XI Won By 172 runs

Pool CC 1st Xl won toss and decided to field

Bilton CC 1st XI

Pool CC 1st Xl

300 for 5 (50.0 overs) 128 for 6 (50.0 overs)

3 Hours, 12 Minutes. 2 Hours, 44 Minutes.

Bilton CC 1st XI
Batsman

C Peareth* Ibw

Runs Balls Mins 4s

b V Dhariwal 38 53 63 5

R Nicholson ¢ J Inglis b M Naylor 29 51 90 5
P Allegretto candb V Dhariwal 25 36 35 3
C Winn c O Eaves b V Dhariwal 0 4 3 0
O Davey not out 104 75 98 10
P Cannings+  stJ Goldthorp b C Braddock 84 80 85 11
S Ali not out 3 3 6 0
M Donnelly

W Liddle

R Spittlehouse

L Mallinson

Extras 4b 8lb 3w 2nb Open 17

Provisional Score For Innings 300

Penalties awarded following Innings 0

Total 300 forb

Bowler O M

CBraddock 12.0 2 68
D Amos 140 0 96
M Naylor 9.0 0 46
V Dhariwal 130 1 65

O Boggie 20 0 13

Batsman Fall of Wicket
C Peareth 1-66
R Nicholson 2-94
C Winn 3-96
P Allegretto 4-107
P Cannings 5-272
Pool CC 1st XI

Batsman

A Morgan ¢ C Peareth

D Singleton lbw

R W wd

1
0
1
3
0

Nb S/r Econ

1(1) 0(0) 73.00 567

2(2) 2() 000 6.86

0(0) 0(0) 54.00 5.11

0(0) 0(0) 26.00 5.00

0(0) 0(0) 0.00 6.50

Partnership

66
28
2
11
165

b W Liddle
b W Liddle

Batsmen

6s

O N O O O O N

C Peareth (38) R Nicholson (22)

R Nicholson (7) P Allegretto (20)

C Winn (0) P Allegretto (2)
P Allegretto (3) O Davey (4)

P Cannings (84) O Davey (75)

Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s
13 43 446 2

30 70 91

Total Cricket Scorer by TCS 27 Limited

3 0

0

Sir
71.70
56.86
69.44

0.00
138.67
105.00
100.00

Over
14.4
21.4
22.6
243
48.1

Sir
30.23
42.86
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V Dhariwal Ibw

J Inglis ¢ R Nicholson

N Colman c S Ali

J Goldthorp*+ ¢ P Allegretto

C Braddock not out

b W Liddle

b R Spittlehouse
b R Spittlehouse
b R Spittlehouse

O Boggie not out

D Amos

O Eaves

M Naylor

Extras 14b 7Ib 4w Onb Open

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler O M
W Liddle 150 5

S Ali 90 3
R Spittlehouse 13.0 5
C Winn 30 1

P Allegretto 40 4
C Peareth 20 0
R Nicholson 20 1

O Davey 10 0
M Donnelly 10 O
Batsman

A Morgan 1-27
V Dhariwal 2-41
J Inglis 3-76
D Singleton 4-84
J Goldthorp 5-87
N Colman 6-96

Match Report

Fall of Wicket Partnership

Weather: Sunny Pitch: Hard

Umpires: B Hargreaves J Pratt

Scorers: D Jones N Dickson

Wd Nb
0(0) 0(0)
3(3) 0(0)
0(0) 0(0
0(0) 0(0
0(0) 0(0)

)
)

1(1) 0(0)
0(0) 0(0
0(0) 0(0
0(0) 0(0)

)
)

OOOOOO@O@§

20
13

1"
1"

25
128

128

Sir

30.00

0.00

26.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Batsmen

20
27
12
67
52

for 6

Econ
2.33
2.33
2.08
2.33
0.00
5.00
1.00
4.00
1.00

13
23
42
14
60
37

N N O N M O

27 A Morgan (13) D Singleton (8)

14 V Dhariwal (3) D Singleton (7)

35 JInglis (20) D Singleton (11)
8 D Singleton (4) N Colman (4)
3 J Goldthorp (2) N Colman (1)
9 N Colman (8) C Braddock (1)

o O o o o o

Over
12.6
16.4
23.2
242
27.3
335

33.33
100.00
48.15
16.67
16.42
21.15

Total Cricket Scorer

Total Cricket Scorer by TCS 27 Limited
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